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x| Vehicle History Report™

2000 CHEVROLET
SILVERADO 1500 LS

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

VIN: 2GCEKT97T8Y1219467
3 BOOR EXTENDED CAB
PICKUP

5.3LVBF CHV

GASOLINE

REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4

21 Service history records

®@®

=2 3 Previous owners

Types of owners: Corporaie fleet, Personal

Last owned in Pennsylvania

- [@] 198,982 Last reported odometer reading

i
i

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based anly on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 7/10/24 at
2:30:46 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this repori as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about

your next used car.

Addmona! Hlstory

L 3 2D, Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3
Not all acmdents / issues are reported to CARFAX
Total Loss - NO Issues = NO Issues - Nolssues
: No total loss reported to CARFAX. Reported - Reported Reported
Structural Damage = Nolssues _. Nolssues -, NolIssues
‘ No structural damage reported to CARFAX. “ Reported Reported Reported
: Alrhag Deployment » Nolssues » No lIssues No Issues
- No airbag dep]oyment reported to CARFAX. ~ Reported ~ Reported ~ Reported
Odometer Check g No lssues g Nolssues - No Issues
No indication of an odometer rollback. Indicated Indicated “ Indicated
Accrdent l Damage - NO Issues No Issues w O lssues
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX. " Reported = % Reported ~ Reported
Manufacturer Recall
No Recalls - = NO Recalls - No Recalls
No open recalls reported to CARFAX. Check for open B Reported I Reported 3 Reported
recalls on GM vehicles at recalls. gm com. :
Basrc Warranty Warranty Warranty Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired. Expired Expired Expired
IS x| Title History Owner 1 Owner2  ~ BackToTop

hitps:/imww.carfax.com/account/my-reports/?vin=&plate=&usState=&purchasedReporiCouni=4
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Damage Brands

CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2000 CHEVROLET SILVERADO 1500 LS: 2GCEK19T8Y 1219467

 Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon No Problem NoProblem | NoProblem
— e e M,_M_ B
i Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits No Problem No Problem No Problem
- HEMAIELYx] Ownership History Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3
. The number of owners is estimated
Year purchased g 2000 2004 j 2010
. Type of owner ; Co;l%c;rtate Personal Personal
Estimated length of ownership 3yrs. 11 mo. 5yrs. 11 mo. T4yrs. 1 mo.
| Owned in the following states/provinces | Pennsylvania | Pennsylvania Pennsylvania
Estimated miles driven per year ] 32,332/yr 8.441/yr 1,484/yr
i Last reported odometer reading 125,875 176,667 198,982
- BERCIEN x| Detailed History
& Owner 1 Corporate Fleet
Purchased: 2000 Vehicle
32,332 mi/yr
Date Mileage Source Comments
02/25/2000 5 Classic Chevrolet Vehicle sold

Moorestown, NJ
856-235-2000
Pennsylvania
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Devon, PA

06/07/2000 56

05/02/2003 99,294  Service Faclility

10/27/2003 117,283 Euro Motorcars Devon,

Inc.
Devon, PA
610-687-1500

v 4,7/15.0
573 Verified Reviews

Customer
6,955 Favorites

Title or registration issued

-First owner reported

- Titled or registered as corporate fleet

vehicle

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced
#%® - 0il and filter changed

B,

https:iiwww.carfax.com/account/my-reports/?vin=&plate=&usState=&purchasedReportCount=4
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01/26/2004 '!22 800 Service Facility

7/10/24 3 31 FM

A

CARFAX Vehlcle }-ilstory Report for thls 2000 CHEVROLET SILVERADO 1500 LS ZGCEK1 9T8Y1 21 9467

Vehicle serviced
- 0il and filter changed

-Front brake pads repiaced
01/26/2004 Euro Motorcars Devon Vehlcle serviced
Inc. - 0il and filter changed
Devon, PA -Front brake pads replaced
610-687-1500
E 573 Verified Reviews
Customer
% 6,935 Favorites
04/05/2004 125875 Service Facility Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed
- Drive belt(s) replaced
04/05/2004 Euro Motorcars Devon, Vehicle serviced
Inc. -Drive belt(s) replaced
Devon, PA - Oil and filter changed
610-687-1500
2 4,715.0
573 Verified Reviews
Customer
6,355 Favorites
05/17/2004 Pennsylvama Vehlcle purchase reported
Motor Vehicle Dept
05/ 271 /2004 Dealer Inventory Vehicle sold
Pennsylvania
e Owner2 Low mileage! This owner drove less Personal Vehicle

Purchased: 2004
miles per year.

than the industry average of 15,000

Date Mileage Source

Pennsylvania
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Emmaus PA

06/09/2004

08/25/2004 130 005 Servrce Facmty

5%

Euro Motorears Devon,
Inc.

Devon, PA
610-687-1500

- 4,7715.0
573 Verified Reviews

08/25/2004

__ %

Comments

Title issued or updated

-New owner reported

Vehicle serviced

-Emissions inspection performed

-Emissions or safety inspection
performed

Veh:cle serwced

-Emissions inspection performed

-Emissions or safety inspection
performed

A Back To Top
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710/24, 3:31 PM

Customer
6,935 Favorites

‘ 02/14/2005 143,295 Service Facility

Vehicle serviced

CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2000 CHEVROLET SILVERADO 1500 LS: 2GCEK1ST8Y 1219467

- Oil and filter changed
- Emissions inspection performed
-Emissions or safety inspection

 04/14/2006

573 Verified Reviews
Customer
6,955 Favorites

04/12/2006 159,646 Inspection Station
Euro Motorcars Devon,
Inc.

Devon, PA
610-687-1500

573 Verified Reviews

D 6,055 Custo_mer
Favorites

04/23/2007 165,245 Inspection Station

04/30/2007
Inc.
Devon, PA
610-687-1500
= 4,7 15,0
573 Verified Reviews

Euro Motorcars Devon,

A

Vehicle serviced

performed
02/14/2005 Euroc Motorcars Devon, Vehicle serviced
Inc. - Qil and filter changed
Devon, PA -Emissions inspection performed
610-687-1500 -Emissions or safety inspection
<= 4.7/15.0 performed
g 573 Verified Reviews
Customer
6,955 Favorites
. 12/23/2005 Euro Motorcars Devon, Vehicle serviced
Inc.
Devon, PA
610-687-1500
7 47/5.0
573 Verified Reviews
Customer
6,955 Favorites
01/27/26086 Euro Motorcars Devon, Vehicle serviced
Inc.
Devon, PA
610-687-1500
> 4,715.0

Passed emissions inspection

Vehicle serviced

-Emissions inspection performed

-Emissions or safety inspection
performed

-Emissions inspection performed
-Emissions or safety inspection
performed

~ A BackToTop .
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7/10/24, 3:31 PM

Customer

01/23/2008 170,026 Del Chevrolet

Paoli, PA
610-647-9440

v 4,1/5.0

1'6 Verified Reviews
Customer
1,137 Favorites

7 6,955 Favarites

%

CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2000 CHEVROLET SILVERADO 1500 LS: 2GCEK19T8Y1219467

Vehicle serviced

- Qil and fifter changed

-Tires rotated

-Transmission checked

-Daytime running light(s) replaced

04/01/2008

04/17/2009

© 08/03/2009 176,667

 04/26/2010

03/28/2008 170,490

Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

Euro Motorcars Devon,
Inc.

Devon, PA
610-687-1500

4 4,775.0

573 Verified Reviews
Customer
6,955 Favorites

09/12/2008 172,183

- 04/23/2009 175,511

Pep Boys

Exton, PA
610-524-9800

¢ 4.4/5.0

131 Verified Reviews

Pennsylvania
Motor Vehicle Dept.
West Chester, PA

Del Chevrolet
Paoli, PA
610-647-9440

7 4.1/5.0

16 Verified Reviews

Customer
1137 Favorites

Pennsylvania

Motor Vehicle Dept.

138 Customer Favorites

Inspection Station

Waest Chester, PA

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

-Emissions inspection performed

-Emissions or safety inspection
performed

-Brakes serviced

Registration issued or renewed

Passed emissions inspection

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed
- Electrical system checked

- Fuel system checked

- Brakes checked

- Fluids checked

- 0il and filter changed

- Tires rotated

- Window regulator(s) replaced

- Throttle body cleaned/serviced

Title issued or updated
-Registration issued or renewed

-Duplicate title issued :

Personal Vehicle
1.484 mi/vr
~ BackToTop

& Qwner 3
“* purchased: 2010

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

hitps:/fwww.carfax.com/account/my-reports/ tvin=&plate=&usState=&purchasedReportCount=4 5/9



7110/24, 3:31 PM CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2000 CHEVROLET SILVERADO 1500 LS: 2GCEK19T8Y1218467

;

. Date Mileage Source Comments
; 05/13/2010 180,031 Pennsylvania Vehlcle purchase reported
Motor Vehicle Dept.
06/01/2010 180,318 Inspection Station Passed emissions inspection
06/04/2010 Pennsylvania Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. -New owner reported

Conshohocken, PA

04/04/2011 Pennsylvania Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Conshohocken, PA

09/14/2011 183,372 Inspection Station Exempt from emissions inspection
05/22/2012 Pennsylvania Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. -Registration issued or renewed
Conshohocken, PA - Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location
10/03/2012 187,028 Inspection Station Exempt from emissions inspection
| 04/29/2013 Pennsylvania Registration issued or renewed

3 Motor Vehicle Dept.
Conshohocken, PA

09/17/2013 CS Cantim Automotwe Vehicle serviced
Conshohocken, PA % -Recommended maintenance
610-834-1300 performed
< 4.7/5.0 -Brake master cylinder

replaced/repaired
- Rear brake hose(s) replaced
-Qil and filter changed
-Fluids checked
-Power steerlng cooler replaced

14 Verified Reviews
3 Customer Favorites

12/04/2013 191,986 Enspectlon Statlon Exempt from emissions mspectlon

06/ 02/203 4 Pennsylvanla Reglstrat;on rssued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Conshohocken PA

03/ ‘I 8/20'! 5 1 93,51 0 Enspectlon Statfon Exempt from emissions mspectlon
05/06/20‘1 6 194,643 Enspectlon Statton Exempt from emissions mspect:on
01 /25/201 7 CS Canthn Automot;ve %& Vehlcle servrced

Conshohocken, PA <% -Transmission cooler line(s)

610-834-1300 repaired/replaced

& 4.7/5.0

14 Verified Reviews

&’ 3 Customer Favorites ~ BackTo Top #
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[ e s - e ersrrmrmt s o s U e e i T 5 £ ot

07/ 02/201 7 ‘I 95 677 Inspectlon Station Exempt from emissions mspectlon
07/‘! L /201 7 C S Cantlin Automotzve y Vehlcle serwced

Conshohocken, PA ® -Safety inspection performed
610-834-1300 -Emissions inspection performed
< 47/5.0

1.4 Verified Reviews
3 Customer Favorites

08/ 06/201 8 196 084 Inspection Station Exempt from emissions mspectlon
09/ 03/201 9 Pennsylvania Registration lssued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Conshohocken PA
10/23/2019 196,637 lnspectaon Station Exempt from emissions mspect[on
09/17/2020 Pennsylvania Reglstratlon issued or renewed

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Conshohocken, PA

12/ 1 7/2020 197 997 Inspec‘non Statlon Exempt from emissions inspection

02/09/2021 Pennsylvania Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Conshohocken, PA
‘I 1/1 2/2021 Pennsylvama Reglstratson lssued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Conshohocken PA

02/ 1 4/2023 198,982 inspect;on Statlon Exempt from emissions IHSPEC“O“

02/ 1 4/2023 Pennsylvanla Reglstratlon |ssued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Conshohocken, PA

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

Eﬂmﬂu Glossary

First Owner
- When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

- Fleet Vehicle
Vehicle was registered or sold to a company that manages vehicle fleets.

" New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s} at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.

Ownership History

CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all ti+!~ rennnne Fmnn
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary te A Back To Top
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured aft, g
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7/10/24, 3:31 PM CARFAX Vehicte History Report for this 2000 CHEVROLET SILVERADOQ 1500 LS: 2GCEK19T8Y1219467

solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle’s estimated ownership history.

Title 1ssued

A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unigue number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION, THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY 1S
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT, CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTARILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

© 2024 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.

7/10/24 2:30:46 PM (CDT)

A~ BackTo Top
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